© Meggitt SA / 262-870 / Version 8 / 11.04.2017 / E 1 / 7
Information contained in this document may be subject to Export Control Regulations of the European Union, USA or other countries. Each recipient of this
document is responsible for ensuring that transfer or use of any information contained in this document complies with all relevant Export Control
Regulations. ECN N/A.
GSI127
Galvanic separation unit
FEATURES
» From the Vibro-Meter ® product line

ORDERING INFORMATION
To order please specify
Type Designation Ordering number
GSI127 Galvanic separation unit See below
B
Ordering number:
            244-127-000-017
Environment
Standard 1
Explosive 2
A
Sensitivity Zero Description
01 1 V/ mA 5 mA → 7 V  For CExxx1
02 1 V/ mA 12 mA → 7 V  For IPCxxx and VE210
03 3.2 V/ mA 15 mA → 0 V  For IQS4xx
  04 1 V/ V - - -  For IPCxxx2
05 −1 V/ V - - -  For IQS4xx and VE2102
21 1 V/ V - - -  For constant-current voltage-output
 sensors3
1. Only CE xxx piezoelectric accelerometers with a current output signal require a GSI127.
    For example, the CE134, CE281, CE311 and CE312.
2. For voltage-signal transmission over shorter distances.
3. For constant-current voltage-output sensors such as the CE110I, PV102 and
    CE680Mx11.